THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF TITLE. LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PROVIDED BY GRANTOR.

This Instrument was prepared by: Mike T. Atchison P O Box 822 Columbiana, AL 35051

Send Tax Notice to: Catalino Puc Hernandez

312 South garte Estate Delhom, Al 35124

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS and zero cents (\$113,000.00), and other good and valuable considerations to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Andrew B. Moore and wife Diane M. Moore (herein referred to as Grantor) grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Catalino Puc Hernandez and Norma Leticia Hernandez Lopez (herein referred to as Grantees), the following described real estate, situated in: SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

> Lot 4 according to the survey of Andrew Moore Family Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 50, Page 71, Probate Office, Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Ad valorem taxes due and payable October 1, 2021.
- 2. Easements, restrictions, rights of way, and permits of record.

\$113,000.00 of the purchase price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, and I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above, that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13TH day of September, 2021.

Andrew B. Moore

Diane M. Moore

STATE OF ALABAMA) **COUNTY OF SHELBY)**

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State hereby certify that Andrew B. Moore and Diane M. Moore, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 13th day of September, 2021.

My Commission Expires: 9/1/2024



5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/14/2021 01:56:27 PM
\$26.00 JOANN

20210914000448000

alling 5. Buyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This .	Document must be filed in acco	ordance	with Code of Ala	abama 19	375. Section	40-22-1	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	andrew B. Moor 306 East Clings Glambian, Ala 35	e St	Grantee's	s Name	Catali		Hernande Estat 372
Property Address	65 G. hs. Red Calnumbians, Al 350		Date Total Purchas or Actual Value or sessor's Marke	se Price	\$	ber 13	, 2031
The purchase price evidence: (check or Bill of Sale X Sales Contract Closing Statem	or actual value claimed on ne) (Recordation of docum	this for entary	m can be verif	fied in th	ne following	gdocumen	itary
	ocument presented for reco his form is not required.	ordation	n contains all o	of the red	quired info	rmation ref	ferenced
	l mailing address - provide t r current mailing address.	Instru he nan	-	on or pe	rsons con	veying inte	rest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the nar	ne of the perso	on or pe	ersons to v	/hom intere	est
Property address - i	he physical address of the	propert	y being conve	yed, if a	vailable.		
Date of Sale - the d	ate on which interest to the	proper	ty was convey	ed.			
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		rchase of the p	property	, both rea	and perso	onal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the trument offered for record. For the assessor's current ma	This ma	ay be evidence			•	
excluding current us responsibility of valu	ed and the value must be deservation, of the property ing property for property tare. Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as dete x purpo	ermined by the	e local c	fficial cha	rged with ti	he
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief nderstand that any false sta ted in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	itement	ts claimed on t				
Date 0-13-21		Print_	andr	ew	B. n	100Y-	2
<u>Unattested</u>	(verified by)	Sign_	anch	enn /	1000		

Form RT-1